S

&=
I\JOFj'hPo\d‘
FLORIDA

CHANGE ORDER/CONTRACT AMENDMENT FORM

CITY OF NORTH PORT

Number: Amendment No. 1 Date of issuance: August 30, 2017
City’s Contract No.:  2016-51 Project Manager: Clark W. Cryderman, PE
Project Name; 2017 Road Bond and Road Rehabilitation Project

Originating Department: Public Works

Contractor: Preferred Materials of Florida, LLC.

Change required due to:
__X__Changed/Unforseen Conditions Errors and Omissions Change in Scope

__X__Time Extension/Deletion __X_ _Over/Underrun Contract Items Change in Price

Explanation of Change: Amend Contract No. 2016-51, 2017 Road Bond and Road Rehabilitation Project with
Preferred Materials of Florida, LLC to add funds in the amount of $235,202.80 due to necessary changes as
shown below. Funding will come from R17RRM, account 107-5000-541.46-10.

Routine Maintenance Project:

1. Add 204’ 12x18 ERCP with eight (8) MES at South Orlando Boulevard, ID#6594. Existing CMP required
removal and replacement due to extensive pipe corrosion and roadway failure discovered after bid.
This stormwater pipe replacement is recommended to improve safety for citizens and to restore the
drainage system in this area.

2. Add four (4} 72’ 43x68 ERCP, 225 tons of rubble riprap and 160" 15” ADS at Torrington Street,
ID#6599. Existing CMP requires removal and replacement due to extensive pipe corrosion and
roadway failure discovered after bid. This stormwater pipe replacement is recommended to improve
safety for citizens and to restore the drainage system in this area.

3. Add four (4) 72" 29x45 ERCP and 160" 15” ADS at Richbriar Drive, ID#6590. Existing CMP requires
removal and replacement due to extensive pipe corrosion and roadway failure discovered after bid.
This stormwater pipe replacement is recommended to improve safety for citizens and to restore the
drainage system in this area.

The above work is on the critical path and will extend the completion date of the project. Staff recommends
additional contract time of 49 calendar days as requested by the Contractor to complete this unforeseen
work.

Reason for Change Order: This Amendment documents and compensates the Contractor for the overrun of
existing contract bid items due to the pipe and roadway failure on Torrington Street, South Orlando Boulevard

and Richbriar Drive.

August 30, 2017 Page 1of3
Contract No. 2016-51 Amend No. 1




[ICHANGE ORDER REQUEST: N/A

XICONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST:

Attachments: Summary of Pay ltems, Prices, Quantities and Time
Public Works sketch plan sheet South Orlando (iD#6594)

Public Works sketch plan sheet Richbriar (ID#6590)

Public Works sketch plan sheet South Torrington (ID#6599)

#1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CONTRACT TIME

*QOriginal Total Contract Bid Amount: $17,248,533.36 | Original Contract Time (days): 420
Original Bond Bid BOND | $13,177,361.11
*QOriginal Maintenance Bid MAINT | $4,071,172.25
Previous change orders: #| - | to# - Approved Additions/Deductions of 0
Previous Amendments: #i -1 to# - time:
To Date Total Amendments/Change 50.00 | Current Contract Time Total 420
Orders Approved: {y-t-d before this request):
Amendments BOND $0.00 | CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: 01/01/18
MAINT $0.00
Change Orders BOND 50.00 CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
MAINT 50.00 THIS REQUEST
Current Contract Price $17,248,533.36 | Increase/(Decrease) in Days 49
{w/out pending approval below):
*This Request: Increase/(Decrease) BOND 50.00
MAINT $235,202.80
*This Request Total: Increase/({Decrease) $235,202.80 | *IF Approved: Total Contract Time 469
{y-t-d with this request)
*if Approved: Total Contract Amount $17,483,7356.16 CONSTRUCTION DATES:
BOND | $13,177,361.11 | Start Date: 11/07/16
MAINT | $4,306,375.05 | Original Completion Date: 01/01/18
*|F Approved: Revised Completion | 02/19/18

*TOTAL COMMISSION APPROVED CONTINGENCY: $1,724,853.37

Contract No. 2016-51 Amend No. 1

August 30, 2017 Page 20f3

CONTINGENCY FUNDS — RCAD BOND CONTINGENCY FUNDS — MAINTENANCE
Use of Contingency Funds? Yes D No @ Use of Contingency Funds? Yes l:] No X
Original Contingency Amount: $1,317,736.11 | *Original Contingency Amount: $407,117.26
Approved Use of Contingency $0.00 | Approved Use of Contingency $0.00
Amount: Amount:
This increase/(Decrease): {§0.00} | This Increase/{Decrease): {S0.00})
Contingency Balance: $1,317,736.11 | Contingency Balance: $407,117.26




CICHANGE ORDER REQUEST: N/A

%
REQUESTED:

Contractar Gregory BWBaier, Vice President

Date: 9/21/17

APPROVED:

BV:Q:\S o W

EE)/artment Director

Date: Ci \ Z/L{Jq

CITY HALL:
APPROVED:

By:

Finance Director

Date:

Contract No. 2016-51 Amend No. 1

XICONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST: #1

RECOMIMIENDED:

Y \y / f’] /

oy [ Ll Ll fy :[ Ll

Cit\\’,rLProject Mg/néger

Date: 8/31 / [~

APPROVED:

By:

Purchasing Manager

Date:

APPROVED;

By:

City Managey

Date:

August 30,2017 Page3of3

T A PN TS VTl i e, Ty = e gt s+ e vt




*TOTAL COMMISSION APPROVED CONTINGENCY:
ESTIMATED COST CF WORK DUE TO THIS CHANGE:
Add stormwater on 5. Torrington & 5. Orlando

ITEM# ITEM

ERCP 12x18 S. Orlando {IDHE594} (244"-40" for 8-MES 4:1}
MES 12x18 5. Orlando {ID#6594}Inc 5" pipe/ea){4:1}
ERCP 43x68 Torrington {IDH#6595}

ADS 15" Torrington (ID#6559)

ERCP.29x45 Richbriar (ID#6590)

ADS 15" Richbriar (ID¥6590})

9b  RipRap Torrington {IDH6598)/Richbriar (6590}

T oO0m

Cost and Calendar Days of Amendment Changes, this order Sub-Totats.........

UNIT

LF
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
TN

UNIT
PRICE
91.17
963.95
404.96
62.91
17218
62.91
100.20

Amend#il

BOND WORK

QUANTITY

oo oo Qa0

AMOUNT
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
50,00
$0.00

$0.00

MAINT WORK

QUANTITY AMOUNT

204

8
288
160
288
160
225

$18,598.68
$7,711.60
$116,628.48
$10,065.60
$49,587.84
$10,065.60
$22,545.00
50.00

Weekend/Holiday Factor X

$235,202.80

Time
Work Days
A
2
14

SN




LOCATIIN Orlend o (Vetee - Vonover)  65au

DIRECTIEN
s |G
ot
Y
MES :
fgp e .
o - e LA
5 SV B AR Y
" £;ééwﬁmmm%ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬂ%@wMMMM§?-I
| T e S I S
\E\W\/\J’U’M@%; R AR ||
:?. ~ ~ = S - t_sj.\f |
SPNWWVYWVRAAT AR AV |
MES,
O
-~}
o
A
g
<M
B.M.: ’?: roc,\cllx o e -\\r\a O ‘3‘3(‘5‘*”0\\'\3 oy Av\\& s JURTHN
EL.7 2MNg
TBM.: P ogi v e coad 18 o af Pre ecosadeos 2 wseat of Vee
Ee.
Bl.T 24 A
PIPE: Y = 36 ~ 12" kg ROF FINAL:
WL Eoens T 2 8%
EUROV Y R0
DRAWN BY: J.Pda\¢ I DATE: 821l

CITY OF NORTH PORT PIPE_REPLACEMENT_FORM

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

LOCATION: Oclonde (Price - Vareve o)




LOCATION: Tos+ vr\f\\c:n\(\ﬂx“\ﬁ& Aley)  Gsaa

CDLQJ’\g ﬁQ'z

(LS B R iy S sl ]
D vl T 2 O_Flh?i—\‘i\-‘"_ I[

Q‘-\c\ AT AR
2 Tepr. T R GO DIRECTION

AR B, T o a0

@ wo -\ ADS.
T 2L D

, : ‘ gy ;
RO, A QO

Aot

v

By VR ADS

2, e, RN
28 oo

FROT T 6

AL AN i :‘"zég
A mAvvaﬁ ?ﬁ&
Jxﬁl\ww PU\NWM
AEANANYY

<
B
[

BM.: & rood of Yhe arouen avee Yeae ceonodeaina
Ey.7 25 a0 ]

TBM: PY oo AN, Yk o poke 120 ﬁo""vﬁ of ¥ne ceozsdrain on
Yoo eoat side ol tae rood,
EL.= 24
PIPE: M+ 112 - 43" xe® ROR. FINAL:
L, T T 10 S0
£, T ow T \DLRG

DRAWN BY: ) Polol [ DATE: B\za\n

CITY OF NORTH PORT " PIPE_REPLACEMENT_FORM
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT -

LOCATION: e entione { Comvom - Bhea )
1 Py —




LOCATION: Rcroaar ( Tuseed - E\DQ‘.L)L-\

) 6500

i
i

N
i

;<> DIRECTION
(‘)

3 W AAMAN A

LTS NN .
DIV W VRGN

AN

-
VA

ATV il
WYY J (2

AT

Parad
E—-«'

pay
= .:3'\‘_:\\’*‘.,-- e
gy = e

_/t\{ o R“P

s i I

v T o
T

Vo

(& no’- 1" ARS
S Tows, - 2V00
£y e, T ROAD

R
L )-—- k‘

Vi

EX.

Dyuo - 1s" ADS.
LS P ol otV e AR a }
4T M L2000

L Richpear

VATV

Db
Fi iy ‘f}i" 3
(A
£

i
i

N RV A AP Y (N
AP VIR AR NN o

(@) 4o~ i ADS.
W et s ELED
35 PO W SRV P N WU NS

B.M.: k_ *(’00(3\ Oy ‘\\’\0_ CorOu sy e ‘trkne £e0asAraNT

EL. > 280

TBM: PE nio v o oWVt tae 35 anc®™ ol Mhe  crosedconm ai Yne

B Yo
weaY aide of Yne caod

El,= 2% 4o

CITY OF NORTH PORT
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

PIPE: 72 - 28" NS ROP FINAL:
E. Low. =19 50
Wy Tewss TARURO
DRAWN BY: 3 Polo\. [ DATE:u\s iy

PIPE_REPLACEMENT_FORM

LOCATION: Ruciiaaor (Nuseed - T:cm,.m,;\.e-r\




