
4970 CITY HALL BLVD
NORTH PORT, FL 34286City of North Port

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-1311 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Passed

File created: In control:8/31/2017 Road and Drainage District Governing Body

On agenda: Final action:10/24/2017 10/24/2017

Title: Contract Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 2016-51, Road Bond and Road Rehabilitation Project with
Preferred Materials, Inc. in the amount of $235,202.80.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract Amendment No. 1, 2. Contract No. 2016-51, 3. Florida Division of Corporations Document,
4. PowerPoint Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of the North Port Commission

FROM: Peter D. Lear, CPA, CGMA, City Manager

TITLE: Contract Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 2016-51, Road Bond and Road Rehabilitation Project with Preferred

Materials, Inc. in the amount of $235,202.80.

Recommended Action

Approve Contract Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 2016-51, Road Bond and Road Rehabilitation Project with Preferred
Materials, Inc. in the amount of $235,202.80.

Background Information

On September 27, 2016, Contract No. 2016-51 for the Road Bond and Road Rehabilitation Project was awarded to
Preferred Materials, Inc.

Staff has determined the need for additional work in the following areas:
· Replacement of stormwater pipe on South Orlando Boulevard

· Addition of riprap and replacement of stormwater pipe on Torrington Street

· Replacement of stormwater pipe on Richbriar Drive

Staff expects the above improvements will cost $235,202.80. To accommodate the time needed for the work, this change
order will extend the completion date to February 19, 2018.

Strategic Plan

Financially Responsible City Providing Quality Municipal Services
Maintained/Upgraded/Expanded City Infrastructure

Financial Impact

City of North Port Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-1311, Version: 1

Funding is available in Road and Drainage Road Maintenance Program R17RRM, account 107-5000-541.46-10.

Procurement

Preferred Materials, Inc.
5701 East Hillsborough Avenue, Suite 1122
Tampa, FL 33610
(813) 612-5740

Attachments:
1. Contract Amendment No. 1
2. Contract No. 2016-51
3. Florida Division of Corporations Document
4. PowerPoint Presentation

Prepared by: Valerie Malingowski

Department Director: Juliana B. Bellia

City of North Port Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

